CMS Manual System	Department of Health & Human Services (DHHS)
Pub 100-09 Medicare Contract Beneficiary and Provider Communications	Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS)
Transmittal 22	Date: August 8, 2008
	Change Request 6139

NOTE: Transmittal 22, date August 8, 2008, is rescinded and replace with Transmittal 23, date February 10, 2009. The implementation date is changed from January 5, 2009 to April 6, 2009 for the Fiscal Intermediary Shared System (FISS). The effective date is changed from March 1, 2009 to April 6, 2009 for the Medicare Fee-for-Service contractors. All other information remains the same.

Subject: Implementation of New Provider Authentication Requirements for Medicare Contractor Provider Telephone and Written Inquiries